YANKTON COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING November 15, 2019

The special meeting of the Yankton County Commission was called to order by Chairman Dan Klimisch at 9:00 AM on Friday, November 15, 2019.

Roll Call was taken with the following Commissioners present: Cheri Loest, Joseph Healy, Gary Swensen, Don Kettering and Dan Klimisch.

There were no conflicts of interest reported by Commissioners.

Action 19518C: A motion was made by Kettering and seconded by Healy to approve the meeting agenda with addition of video update. All present voted aye; motion carried.

There was one public comment by Dale Knode.

Chairman Klimisch closed the public comment portion of the meeting.

Action 19519C: A motion was made by Kettering and seconded by Swensen to appoint Gary Vetter as Development Services Director acting as Zoning Administrator/Commission Assistant Retroactive to October 21, 2019. Roll call vote was taken with Kettering, Swensen, Healy, Loest and Klimisch voting Aye; Motion carried, 5-0.

States Attorney Rob Klimisch appeared to advise and explain the process of a CAFO Moratorium. Mr. Klimisch also discussed with the board the stop work order notices.

Comment was made by Doug Marquardt.

Commissioner Healy read a letter from Ann Horton.

Commissioner Loest read a letter from Phil Tau.

No actions were taken by the board.

Action 19520C: A motion was made by Kettering and seconded by Loest to recess the regular session at 10:10 am and convene in executive session to discuss personnel issue SDCL 1-25-2(1) and litigation SDCL 1-25-2(3). All present voted aye; motion carried.

Action 19521C: A motion was made by Kettering and seconded by Loest to adjourn the executive session at 11:15 am and reconvene in regular session. All present voted ave; motion carried.

Chairman Klimisch reported no action would be taken as a result of the executive session.

Action 19522C: A motion was made by Swensen and seconded by Healy to adjourn. All present voted aye; motion carried.

The next regular meeting will be Tuesday, November 19, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.

Dan Klimisch, Chairman Yankton County Commission

ATTEST:

Patty Hojem, County Auditor